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7
22:07

2000 m
16.804 €

Flach

Julio Prado Amor Rumbo Al Latino S.
Rennpreis: 16.804 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 
All horses, 3 years and more 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
2000

Box: 1

54.5

Waiwen
4j.  H (The Lumber Guy - Brisa Amorosa)

Trainer: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quint
Besitzer: Stud Haras Lizzie

Kevin Dan Espina Lazo

2022: 12 Starts - 4 Siege - 7 Plätze    76.605 € 2021: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    953 €76.136 €
04.12 Hipodromo Chile 5 57.0 2200 158.050 Felipe Alberto Henrique Niquense, Monchitocrack, El Notable
02.10 Hipodromo Chile 1 57.0 1900 63.220 Felipe Alberto Henrique Waiwen, Rio De Los Ciervos, Hammer Time
04.09 Hipodromo Chile 8 57.0 1600 47.415 Benjamin Alonso Sanch Rio De Los Ciervos, El Notable, Niquense
08.08 Club Hipico Santi 15 57.0 1700 41.726 Benjamin Alonso Sanch Figureti, Medio Mundo, Gamberetti
26.06 Hipodromo Chile 3 57.0 1500 31.610 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P Estacional, Vivir Con Alegria, Waiwen

2
Box: 2

60.0

El Manio
6j.  H (Papelon - Mizona)

Trainer: Luis Ernesto Urbina Hernande
Besitzer: Good Luck

Alberto Jesus Vasquez Vas

2022: 13 Starts - 5 Siege - 6 Plätze    40.958 € 2021: 5 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    7.233 €54.154 €
11.12 Hipodromo Chile 1 60.0 2000 16.350 Alberto Jesus Vasquez El Manio, El Egipcio, Win Here
20.11 Hipodromo Chile 3 60.0 1800 18.803 Alberto Jesus Vasquez O'Connor, Diamond In The Sky, El Manio
14.10 Hipodromo Chile 1 60.0 2000 10.301 Alberto Jesus Vasquez El Manio, Van Basten, Jamon Serrano
02.10 Hipodromo Chile 2 50.0 1900 20.928 Alberto Jesus Vasquez Diamond In The Sky, El Manio, Jamon Serr
30.08 Club Hipico Santi 2 56.0 1800 8.720 2,2 Alberto Jesus Vasquez Don Fanucci, El Manio, Balio

3
Box: 3
ML: 1,0

54.5

Monchitocrack
4j.  H (Grand Daddy - Enrika)

Trainer: Francisco Javier Abarca Parad
Besitzer: Vasquez Retamales

Jorge Francisco Hernandez

2022: 14 Starts - 5 Siege - 8 Plätze    78.534 € 2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €77.093 €
04.12 Hipodromo Chile 2 57.0 2200 158.050 Jorge Francisco Hernan Niquense, Monchitocrack, El Notable
06.11 Hipodromo Chile 2 57.0 2000 13.435 Jorge Francisco Hernan Vivir Con Alegria, Monchitocrack, Tatan For
21.10 Hipodromo Chile 2 57.0 1200 11.380 Jorge Francisco Hernan Real Daddy, Monchitocrack, Tierra De Copi
02.10 Hipodromo Chile 2 57.0 1300 17.386 Luis Adrian Torres Cha Triplecoronado, Monchitocrack, Encanto Vel
11.09 Hipodromo Chile 3 57.0 1200 11.380 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal Negro Yiyi, Paolosi, Monchitocrack

4
Box: 4

60.0

El Egipcio
5j.  H (Boboman - Marcha Contenta)

Trainer: Guillermo Munoz Araya
Besitzer: Stefy

Guillermo Antonio Pontigo 

2022: 17 Starts - 4 Siege - 8 Plätze    29.772 € 2021: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    6.299 €35.410 €
11.12 Hipodromo Chile 2 60.0 2000 16.350 Guillermo Antonio Ponti El Manio, El Egipcio, Win Here
18.11 Hipodromo Chile 1 60.0 1500 12.263 Guillermo Antonio Ponti El Egipcio, Tiberio Graco, Algoritmo
09.09 Hipodromo Chile 1 60.0 1900 7.779 Luis Adrian Torres Cha El Egipcio, Lobelius, Persevera Siempre
28.08 Hipodromo Chile 2 54.0 1900 8.546 Alberto Jesus Vasquez Cafe Ristretto, El Egipcio, Muy Coqueto
21.08 Hipodromo Chile 1 58.0 1600 7.064 Luis Adrian Torres Cha El Egipcio, Lanzarotti, El Remador

5
B

Box: 5

60.0

O'Connor
5j.  H (Boboman - Torrente De Agua)

Trainer: Carlos Urbina Hernandez
Besitzer: Irlandes

Jorge Alejandro Gonzalez 

2022: 12 Starts - 5 Siege - 6 Plätze    52.509 € 2021: 2 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    9.275 €60.651 €
20.11 Hipodromo Chile 1 60.0 1800 18.803 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal O'Connor, Diamond In The Sky, El Manio
23.10 Hipodromo Chile 2 55.0 1900 10.028 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal Van Basten, O'Connor, Magno Alberto
02.10 Hipodromo Chile 4 59.0 1900 20.928 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal Diamond In The Sky, El Manio, Jamon Serr
09.09 Hipodromo Chile 3 59.0 2000 14.061 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal Le Da Vida, Win Here, O'Connor
05.08 Hipodromo Chile 1 58.0 2000 15.108 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal O'Connor, Jamon Serrano, Win Here

6
Box: 6

60.0

Balio
7j.  H (Mastercraftsman - Bijou Nistel)

Trainer: Carlos Urbina Hernandez
Besitzer: Xeneixe

Gonzalo Gabriel Ulloa Pere

2022: 8 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    24.318 € 2021: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    13.453 €100.967 €
03.12 Club Hipico Santi 1 60.0 2400 13.244 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P Balio, Gamberetti, Aucar
05.11 Club Hipico Santi 2 60.0 2000 13.244 Joaquin Alejandro Herr Aucar, Balio, Don Fanucci
03.10 Club Hipico Santi 1 58.0 1800 10.116 Joaquin Alejandro Herr Balio, Rock Power, Snooker
17.09 Club Hipico Santi 1 60.0 1700 8.175 Joaquin Alejandro Herr Balio, Altazor, Free Mandate
30.08 Club Hipico Santi 3 55.0 1800 8.720 14,0 Joaquin Alejandro Herr Don Fanucci, El Manio, Balio

7
Box: 7

52.5

Rogue Nation
4j.  S (Strong Mandate - Delaware Bay)

Trainer: Juan Pablo Baeza Jarpa
Besitzer: Auguri

Rafael Francisco Cisternas 

2022: 11 Starts - 3 Siege - 5 Plätze    35.344 € 2021: 9 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    29.839 €34.696 €
15.12 Valparaiso Sc 2 55.0 1500 9.565 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P Sex And The City, Rogue Nation, Gloriosa A
27.11 Hipodromo Chile 2 53.0 2000 24.525 7,6 Rafael Francisco Cister Vita Da Mamma, Rogue Nation, Misia Nena
30.10 Hipodromo Chile 3 55.0 2000 41.093 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P Vita Da Mamma, Misia Nena, Rogue Nation
18.09 Hipodromo Chile 1 55.0 1400 11.538 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P Rogue Nation, La Clase, Si La Ultima
28.08 Hipodromo Chile 1 55.0 1400 11.538 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P Rogue Nation, Besa Bay, Indian Story

8
B

Box: 8

60.0

Diamond In The Sky
5j.  H (Grand Daddy - Elisea)

Trainer: Alvaro Alejandro Fernandez Lo
Besitzer: Otway

Ariel Daniel Varas Villarroel

2022: 15 Starts - 5 Siege - 5 Plätze    44.405 € 2021: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    5.803 €49.288 €
11.12 Hipodromo Chile 4 60.0 2000 16.350 Benjamin Alonso Sanch El Manio, El Egipcio, Win Here
20.11 Hipodromo Chile 2 60.0 1800 18.803 Benjamin Alonso Sanch O'Connor, Diamond In The Sky, El Manio
23.10 Hipodromo Chile 5 60.0 1900 10.028 Javier Ignacio Guajardo Van Basten, O'Connor, Magno Alberto
02.10 Hipodromo Chile 1 56.0 1900 20.928 Ariel Daniel Varas Villar Diamond In The Sky, El Manio, Jamon Serr
09.09 Hipodromo Chile 5 59.0 2000 14.061 Luis Adrian Torres Cha Le Da Vida, Win Here, O'Connor

9
Box: 9

54.5

Vivir Con Alegria
4j.  H (Flyer - Trin Trin)

Trainer: Alejandro Martinez Cornejo
Besitzer: Viejo Perro

Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Diaz

2022: 10 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    41.801 € 2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €41.034 €
04.12 Hipodromo Chile 4 57.0 2200 158.050 Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Niquense, Monchitocrack, El Notable
06.11 Hipodromo Chile 1 57.0 2000 13.435 Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Vivir Con Alegria, Monchitocrack, Tatan For
02.10 Hipodromo Chile 8 57.0 1900 63.220 Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Waiwen, Rio De Los Ciervos, Hammer Time
04.09 Hipodromo Chile 4 57.0 1600 47.415 Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Rio De Los Ciervos, El Notable, Niquense
24.07 Hipodromo Chile 6 57.0 1500 11.538 Jorge Eduardo Zuniga El Notable, Super Ocho, Rio De Los Ciervos

10
Box: 10

60.0

Win Here
9j.  H (Breathless Storm - Azaleia)

Trainer: Cristian Antonio Urbina Rojas
Besitzer: L.F.

Luis Adrian Torres Chamor

2022: 7 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    24.396 € 2021: 7 Starts - 6 Siege - 1 Platz    48.862 €95.556 €
11.12 Hipodromo Chile 3 60.0 2000 16.350 Luis Adrian Torres Cha El Manio, El Egipcio, Win Here
09.09 Hipodromo Chile 2 60.0 2000 14.061 Alberto Jesus Vasquez Le Da Vida, Win Here, O'Connor
05.08 Hipodromo Chile 3 60.0 2000 15.108 Alberto Jesus Vasquez O'Connor, Jamon Serrano, Win Here
05.06 Hipodromo Chile 2 60.0 2400 16.301 Alberto Jesus Vasquez O'Connor, Win Here, Le Da Vida
01.05 Hipodromo Chile 1 60.0 2200 118 3,6 Alberto Jesus Vasquez Win Here, O'Connor, Le Da Vida

11
Box: 11
ML: 1,0

54.5

El Notable
4j.  H (Competitive Edge - Imperial Note)

Trainer: Carlos Urbina Hernandez
Besitzer: Haras Convento Viejo

Oscar Alejandro Ulloa Pere

2022: 9 Starts - 4 Siege - 3 Plätze    54.609 € 2021: 7 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    32.809 €53.607 €
04.12 Hipodromo Chile 3 57.0 2200 158.050 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P Niquense, Monchitocrack, El Notable
21.10 Hipodromo Chile 1 57.0 1800 11.854 1,8 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P El Notable, Tatan Forever, El Obrero
02.10 Hipodromo Chile 5 57.0 1900 63.220 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P Waiwen, Rio De Los Ciervos, Hammer Time
04.09 Hipodromo Chile 2 57.0 1600 47.415 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P Rio De Los Ciervos, El Notable, Niquense
24.07 Hipodromo Chile 1 57.0 1500 11.538 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P El Notable, Super Ocho, Rio De Los Ciervos

Ergebnis: Quoten:


